Linda S. Payne
Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee
12770 Coit Road, Suite 541
Dallas, TX 75251
972 628 3695
linda@paynetrustee.com
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE:

TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED Case No. 10-42581

O LOn O O L

Debtor(s)

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT AND
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO TFR

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002(a)(6) and 2002(f)(8), please take notice that LINDA PAYNE,
TRUSTEE, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a Trustee's Final Report which is summarized in the
attached Summary of Trustee's Final Report and Application for Compensation.

The Trustee's Final Report and Application for Compensation referenced in the Notice (NFR) is
available for public inspection in the office of the United States Bankruptcy Court, at the following address:

Tyler & Marshall Divisions Sherman & Texarkana Divisions Beaumont & Lufkin Divisions
Plaza Tower Wells Fargo Bank Building Jack Brooks Federal Buildings
110 N. College Avenue, 9th Floor 660 N. Central Expressway, 3rd Floor 300 Willow Street, 1st Floor
Tyler, TX 75702 Plano, TX 75074 Beaumont, TX 77701

The Trustee's Final Report also may be viewed at the Court's website at www.txeb.uscourts.gov.
To view the document, click on "Trustee Reports and Data" under the Online Services tab and then click
the hyperlink entitled "Chapter 7 Asset Case Trustee Final Reports." Scroll down through the list of
cases and click on the case number of the Final Report you wish to view. The documents are listed by
date of filing, beginning with the most recently filed report. There is no charge to view, print or
download this document from the website. The Trustee's Final Report is also available through
PACER, appropriate charges for this service will be assessed.

Any person wishing to object to the Trustee's Final Report or the Application for Compensation
contained therein must file a written objection with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court and
serve a copy of such objection upon the trustee and the United States Trustee within thirty (30) days of
the date of this notice. If no objection to the Final Report is timely filed and served, the Trustee may pay
dividends contemplated by the Final Report pursuant to FRBP 3009 without further order of the Court.
In such event, the notice required under FRBP 5009 shall be deemed satisfied and the presumption
contemplated by that rule shall be invoked upon the filing of the Trustee's certification that the estate
has been fully administered in the Trustee Distribution Report.

If a written objection is filed in either instance, a hearing shall be scheduled and the Court will
send notice of the scheduled hearing to you.
Date: 12/31/2013 By: /s/Linda S.Payne

Chapter 7 Trustee




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
In re: N
§
TD SUPPLY INCORPORATED § Case No. 10-42581
§
Debtor(s) §
SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION
The Final Report shows receipts of $ 318,106.78
and approved disbursements of $ 195,645.10
leaving a balance on hand of1 $ 122,461.68
Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:
Allowed Interim
Amount of Payment to Proposed
Claim No.| Claimant Claim Asserted | Claim Date Payment
Amegy Bank $ 78,945.58 |$ 78,945.58 |$ 78,945.58 |$ 0.00
Carrollton-Farmers
000031A | Branch 1.S.D. $ 9,093.25 |$ 9.093.25|$ 0.00($ 9.,093.25
000043A | Dallas County $ 30,714.75 |8 30,714.75 |8 0.001$ 30,714.75
Total to be paid to secured creditors $ 39,808.00
Remaining Balance $ 82,653.68
Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:
Interim Payment | Proposed
Reason/Applicant Total Requested | to Date Payment
Trustee Fees: LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE |$ 19,155.34 [ § 0.00]$ 19.155.34

1
The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement

will be distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the

maximum compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. §326(a) on account of the disbursement of the additional interest.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 2)




Interim Payment | Proposed

Reason/Applicant Total Requested | to Date Payment
Trustee Expenses: LINDA PAYNE,
TRUSTEE $ 3.355.87 9% 0.00]$ 3,355.87
Attorney for Trustee Fees: BILL PAYNE | $ 55,720.00 | $ 55,720.00 | $ 0.00
Attorney for Trustee Expenses: BILL
PAYNE $ 247.501$ 247.50| 8 0.00
Accountant for Trustee Fees: Sheldon Levy,
CPA $ 6.125.00 | $ 6,125.00 | $ 0.00
Accountant for Trustee Expenses: Sheldon
Levy, CPA $ 98.00( $ 98.00( $ 0.00
Auctioneer Fees: FLUSCHE AUCTION
COMPANY $ 5.250.00 | $ 5,250.00 | $ 0.00
Auctioneer Expenses: FLUSCHE
AUCTION COMPANY $ 9.942.00 | $ 9.942.00 | $ 0.00
Charges: CLERK, U. S. BANKRUPTCY
COURT $ 293.00|$ 0.00| $ 293.00
Other: Steven Jennings $ 3.387.40 9% 3.387.40 9% 0.00
Other: Linear, LLC $ 34,737.30 | § 0.00|$ 34.,737.30
Other: Bob Franke $ 26,965.25|§ 26,965.25|$ 0.00
Other: Bob Franke $ 4832.14| % 4.832.14| % 0.00
Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses $ 57,541.51
Remaining Balance $ 25,112.17

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:

NONE

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the Court,
priority claims totaling $ 6,103,360.72 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general (unsecured)
creditors.

Allowed priority claims are:

UST Form 101-7-NFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 3)



Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Texas Workforce
000025 Commission $ 88.128.09 | $ 0.00/$ 89.61
000029B Internal Revenue Service|$ 391,311.70 | $ 0.00/$ 397.91
000032 William Arenson $ 6.000.00 | $ 0.00/$ 6,000.00
000033 Jeffrey Taylor $ 1,800.00 | $ 0.00/$ 1,800.00
000036 Sterling Personnel $ 3,770.03 | $ 0.00/$ 3.770.03
Comptroller of Public
000038 Accounts $ 5.564.311.80 | § 0.00/$ 5,658.17
000060 Department of Treasury |$ 7.395.601$ 0.00/$ 7.395.60
Total to be paid to priority creditors $ 25,111.32
Remaining Balance $ 0.85

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed payment
less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing authorities).

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 4,594,406.51 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. The
timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus interest (if

applicable).

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to
Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Insulation Distributors,
000001 Inc. $ 281.789.72 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
Fedex Customer
000002 Information Serviceas [$ 311.53|$% 0.00| $ 0.00
Central Freight Lines,
000003 Inc. $ 2,072.41|% 0.00 $ 0.00
000004 Office Depot $ 1,025.371$ 0.00| $ 0.00
000005A Linear LLC $ 84.118.00 | $ 0.00 $ 0.00
000006 Powers Taylor LLP $ 230.620.95 | $ 0.00]$ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 4)




Allowed Amount

Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
UNITED PARCEL

000007 SERVICE $ 140.62 1% 0.00 $ 0.00

000008 Hawk Electronics $ 20,026.08 | $ 0.00( $ 0.00

000009 Star Tire Company, Inc. |$ 9.559.81 (% 0.00$ 0.00

000010 Motel 6 $ 227.65|8 0.00 $ 0.00

000011 Weatherization Partners | $ 9.994.40 % 0.00/$ 0.00
Re-Source Industries,

000012 Inc. $ 6.815.16 | $ 0.00 $ 0.00

000013 Lee Roy Jordan $ 88.518.41 (% 0.00| $ 0.00
ATCO Rubber Products,

000014 Inc. $ 6.917.02 | $ 0.00($ 0.00
Spray Insulation

000015 Components $ 794.98 | $ 0.00 $ 0.00

000016 Johns Manville $ 10,254.15 | % 0.00( $ 0.00

000017 Trinity Fastener $ 1,339.40 | $ 0.00 $ 0.00
STS Roof Guardian

000018 Technologies $ 708.00|$ 0.00| $ 0.00

000019 Vee Industries, Inc. $ 2.980.66 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

000020 Leito Enterprises $ 2,097.80| % 0.00| $ 0.00

000021 NAPA Auto Parts $ 2.397.711% 0.00| $ 0.00

000022 AMARR Garage Doors | $ 815.647.09 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00

000024 Shelter Distribution - SW| $ 1,780.43 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00
Dimplex North America,

000026 Ltd. $ 15,772.87 1% 0.00| $ 0.00

000027 Montigo Gas Products | $ 13.737.53 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
Roofing & Insulation

000028 Supply $ 45,931.26 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00

000029A Internal Revenue Service| $ 190,780.40 | $ 0.40($ 0.00
Windsor Republic Door,

000034 Inc. $ 10.423.84 | $ 0.00/$ 0.00

UST Form 101-7-NFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 5)




Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment

000035 Moore Products, LLC $ 14,773.13 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
ATMOS ENERGY

000037 CORPORATION $ 209.28 | $ 0.00( $ 0.00
US Bancorp Business
Equipment Finance

000039 Group $ 9.824.96 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00

000040 Better Homes Products | $ 473.4718% 0.00/$ 0.00

000041 Direct Energy Business | $ 12.680.97 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00

000042 Verizon $ 675.78 1% 0.00| $ 0.00
Amerisure Mutual

000044 Insurance $ 35.834.00 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00

000046 All-Pro Fasteners, Inc. | $ 5,726.78 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00

000048 John Sterling Corp. $ 13,589.50 | $ 0.00( $ 0.00
Hearth & Home

000049 Technologies $ 601,691.27 ($ 0.00( $ 0.00
Amegy Bank National

000050 Association $ 1,905,224.43 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
International Cellulose

000051 Corporation $ 47.857.02 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
Perfection Fireplace &

000053 Supply $ 12.692.04 | $ 0.00| $ 0.00
Carrollton-Farmers

000031B Branch 1.S.D. $ 17.447.21($ 0.00/$ 0.00

000043B Dallas County $ 5892342 |$ 0.00 $ 0.00

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured creditors $ 0.00
Remaining Balance $ 0.85

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $ 6,062.65 have been allowed and
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general (unsecured)
claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus
interest (if applicable).

UST Form 101-7-NFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 6)




Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:

Allowed Amount | Interim Payment to

Claim No. Claimant of Claim Date Proposed Payment
Louisiana Dept. of

000054A Revenue $ 227.15 0.00 0.00
Louisiana Dept. of

000054B Revenue $ 835.50 0.00 0.85
American Express

000056 Centurion Bank $ 5,000.00 0.00 0.00

Total to be paid to tardy general unsecured creditors $ 0.85

Remaining Balance $ 0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims ordered
subordinated by the Court totaling $ 0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all
allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The dividend for
subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be (0.0 percent, plus interest (if applicable).

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims ordered

subordinated by the Court are as follows:

LINDA PAYNE, TRUSTEE
12770 Coit Road

Suite 541 Banner Place
Dallas, TX 75251

NONE

Prepared By: /s/ Linda S. Payne

Chapter 7 Trustee

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction
Act exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.

UST Form 101-7-NFR (5/1/2011) (Page: 7)




	form.name: UST Form 101-7-NFR
	form.version: 1.2
	form.date: 05/01/2011
	form.rules_date: 04/01/2009
	form.vendor: Epiq Systems Inc.
	form.chapter: 7A
	final_amended: 1
	district.name: EASTERN
	district.state: TEXAS
	district.division: SHERMAN
	receipts: 318,106.78
	approved_disbursements: 195,645.10
	balance: 122,461.68
	claimants.secured_asserted_amount_claim_1: 78,945.58
	claimants.secured_allowed_amount_claim_1: 78,945.58
	claimants.secured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 78,945.58
	claimants.secured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	claimants.secured_asserted_amount_claim_2: 9,093.25
	claimants.secured_allowed_amount_claim_2: 9,093.25
	claimants.secured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	claimants.secured_proposed_payment_2: 9,093.25
	claimants.secured_asserted_amount_claim_3: 30,714.75
	claimants.secured_allowed_amount_claim_3: 30,714.75
	claimants.secured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	claimants.secured_proposed_payment_3: 30,714.75
	secured_total_to_be_paid: 39,808.00
	secured_remaining_balance: 82,653.68
	ch7_trustee_fees_total_requested: 19,155.34
	ch7_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 19,155.34
	ch7_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 3,355.87
	ch7_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 3,355.87
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_total_requested: 55,720.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 55,720.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_total_requested: 247.50
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 247.50
	ch7_attorney_for_trustee_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_total_requested: 6,125.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 6,125.00
	ch7_accountant_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_accountant_expenses_total_requested: 98.00
	ch7_accountant_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 98.00
	ch7_accountant_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_total_requested: 5,250.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_interim_payments_to_date: 5,250.00
	ch7_auctioneer_fees_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_auctioneer_expenses_total_requested: 9,942.00
	ch7_auctioneer_expenses_interim_payments_to_date: 9,942.00
	ch7_auctioneer_expenses_proposed_payment: 0.00
	ch7_charge_total_requested: 293.00
	ch7_charge_interim_payments_to_date: 0.00
	ch7_charge_proposed_payment: 293.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_1: 3,387.40
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_1: 3,387.40
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_2: 34,737.30
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_2: 34,737.30
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_3: 26,965.25
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_3: 26,965.25
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_total_requested_4: 4,832.14
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_interim_payments_to_date_4: 4,832.14
	app_ch7.ch7_admin_other_proposed_payment_4: 0.00
	ch7_admin_total_to_be_paid: 57,541.51
	ch7_admin_remaining_balance: 25,112.17
	priority_claims_total: 6,103,360.72
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_1: 88,128.09
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_1: 89.61
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_2: 391,311.70
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_2: 397.91
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_3: 6,000.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_3: 6,000.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_4: 1,800.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_4: 1,800.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_5: 3,770.03
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_5: 3,770.03
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_6: 5,564,311.80
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_6: 5,658.17
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_claim_amount_7: 7,395.60
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	allowed_prty.allowed_priority_proposed_payment_7: 7,395.60
	allowed_priority_total_to_be_paid: 25,111.32
	allowed_priority_remaining_balance: 0.85
	gen_unsecured_claim_total: 4,594,406.51
	gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 281,789.72
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_2: 311.53
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_2: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_3: 2,072.41
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_4: 1,025.37
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_4: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_5: 84,118.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_5: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_6: 230,620.95
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_6: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_7: 140.62
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_7: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_8: 20,026.08
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_8: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_9: 9,559.81
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_9: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_10: 227.65
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_10: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_11: 9,994.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_11: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_12: 6,815.16
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_12: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_13: 88,518.41
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_13: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_14: 6,917.02
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_14: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_15: 794.98
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_15: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_16: 10,254.15
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_16: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_17: 1,339.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_17: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_18: 708.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_18: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_19: 2,980.66
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_19: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_20: 2,097.80
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_20: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_21: 2,397.71
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_21: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_22: 815,647.09
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_22: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_22: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_23: 1,780.43
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_23: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_23: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_24: 15,772.87
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_24: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_24: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_25: 13,737.53
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_25: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_25: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_26: 45,931.26
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_26: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_26: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_27: 190,780.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_27: 0.40
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_27: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_28: 10,423.84
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_28: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_28: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_29: 14,773.13
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_29: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_29: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_30: 209.28
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_30: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_30: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_31: 9,824.96
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_31: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_31: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_32: 473.47
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_32: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_32: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_33: 12,680.97
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_33: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_33: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_34: 675.78
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_34: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_34: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_35: 35,834.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_35: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_35: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_36: 5,726.78
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_36: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_36: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_37: 13,589.50
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_37: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_37: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_38: 601,691.27
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_38: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_38: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_39: 1,905,224.43
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_39: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_39: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_40: 47,857.02
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_40: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_40: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_41: 12,692.04
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_41: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_41: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_42: 17,447.21
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_42: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_42: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_43: 58,923.42
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_43: 0.00
	timely_gen.allowed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_43: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.00
	allowed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.85
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 6,062.65
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_1: 227.15
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_1: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_1: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_2: 835.50
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_2: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_2: 0.85
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_claim_amount_3: 5,000.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_interim_payments_to_date_3: 0.00
	late_gen.late_filed_gen_unsecured_proposed_payment_3: 0.00
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_total_to_be_paid: 0.85
	late_filed_gen_unsecured_remaining_balance: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_claim_total: 0.00
	subordinated_gen_unsecured_dividend_percent: 0.0


